RESOLUTION# 96-76

WHEREAS.

expeditures through the G.O. Bond require approval from the

Torrance County Commission and the Department of Finance

and Administration and,

WHEREAS,

the Torrance County Solid Waste Authority request

authorization for the following expeditures through the

G.O. Bond reserves:

for Professional Services rendered by The University of New

Mexico for the period of 2/1-2/29/95 in the amount of \$505.44.

NOW THEREFORE,

it is respectfully requested that the above request to satisfy

services rendered be approved by the Torrance County

Commission and the Department of Finance and Administration.

DONE

at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County during the regular

session of the Torrance County Commission this 13th day of

November, 1996.

Torrance County Commission

Bill R. Williams, Chairman

Roy Spencer, Member

Rodger Rayner, Member

Attest:

DFA Approval:

APPROVED PURSUANT TO SECTION 6-6-2(G/H) NMSA 1978 COMP. LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION

97-277